Acquisition and the Proposed Transaction, of up to 30.7% in Emeco, which continues to represent
a controlling interest and blocking stake in the Company.

Black Diamond was and remains the largest Noteholder of Emeco.

Therefore, based on the above there has not been a material change in circumstance since
preparing the IER and our opinion remains unchanged.

4. Revised shareholdings of the Combined Group

Table 1 summarises the revised shareholdings of Emeco Noteholders in the Combined Group,
after the Pro-rata Rights Offer and before the management incentive plan.

Table 1: Revised summary of Emeco Noteholders shareholdings

Emeco Noteholder Number % of Total

Black Diamond 448,718,956 17.7%

Other Emeco Noteholders 328,658,754 13.0%

Total 777,377,710 30.7%

Source: Revised Table 32, Shareholder IER dated 31 January 2017

Table 2 summarises the revised shareholdings of the Underwriters in the Combined Group, after
the Pro-rata Rights Offer and before the management incentive plan.

Table 2: Revised summary of Underwriters shareholdings

Pro-Rata Rights Offer -

Nil Take Up
Pro-Rata Rights Offer -

Full Take Up

Underwriters   Number % of Total Number % of Total

First Samuel

Shares held at Valuation Date 116,880,170 4.6% 162,755,840 6.4%

Underwriting Fee   6,590,465 0.3% 6,590,465 0.3%

Shares issued from subscription shortfall 94,149,504 3.7% - -

Total - First Samuel   217,620,139 8.6% 169,346,305 6.7%

Black Crane

Shares held at Valuation Date 91,489,840 3.6% 127,399,762 5.0%

Underwriting Fee   1,647,616 0.1% 1,647,616 0.1%

Shares issued from subscription shortfall 23,537,376 0.9% - -

Total - Black Crane   116,674,832 4.6% 129,047,378 5.1%

Black Diamond

Shares held at Valuation Date - - - -

Underwriting Fee   8,238,082 0.3% 8,238,082 0.3%

Shares issued from subscription shortfall 117,686,880 4.7% - -

Black Diamond Initial Placement 126,526,615 5.0% 126,526,615 5.0%

Black Diamond Top Up   17,333,401 0.7% 17,333,401 0.7%

Equity Exchange from Emeco Notes 448,718,956 17.7% 448,718,956 17.7%

Scheme Cash Funding 59,027,171 2.3% 59,027,171 2.3%

Total - Black Diamond   777,531,103 30.7% 659,844,224 26.1%

Combined Total - Underwriters 1,111,826,075 43.9% 958,237,907 37.9%

Source: Revised Table 33, Shareholder IER dated 31 January 2017

2

5. Other important information

PPB has prepared the Financial Services Guide (‘FSG’) in accordance with the Act. The FSG is
set out in Part 1 of our IER.

This Supplementary Report only provides general information. It does not take into account the
Emeco shareholders individual situation, objectives and needs. It is not intended to replace
professional advice that should be obtained by individual Emeco shareholders. Emeco
shareholders should consider whether this Supplementary Report is appropriate for their